
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

PROMOTOR(A) OR COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER (CHW) 
TRAINING AND CERTIFICATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

JULY 2020 

S. Kim Bush, MPA (12/31/21) 
Public Member, HSR 4/5 North 
Program Manager 
CHW Training Program & Patient Navigator 
Project 
University of Texas Health Science Center Tyler 
Tyler, TX 75708-3154 
Sonja.Bush@uthct.edu 

Minerva Garcia (12/31/22) 
CHW Member, HSR 11 
Promotor(a)/CHW Volunteer 
South Texas Promotor(a) Association, Inc. 
Edinburg, Texas 77004 
minerva0424@att.net 

Carolina González Schlenker, MD, MPH 
(12/31/20) 
Professional Working with CHWs, HSR 8 
Advanced Primary Care Promotores Project 
(APC), CHW Supervisor, CHW Instructor 
Department of Family and Community 
Medicine, University of Texas Health 
San Antonio 
San Antonio, Texas 78207 
schlenkerc@uthscsa.edu 

Linda McMurry, DNP, RN, NEA-BC
 (12/31/21) 
Higher Education Member, HSR 1 
Executive Director 
Larry Combest Community Health 
and Wellness Center 
Lubbock, Texas 79404 
Linda.Mcmurry@ttuhsc.edu 

Costa N. Ndayisabye (12/31/20)   
CHW Member, HSR 7 
Assistant Presiding Officer 
Independent Contractor 
Master Word 
Belton, Texas 76513 
512.701.6794 
costa.ndayisabye@gmail.com 

*”HSR” stands for Health Service Region. 

Ibeth P. Parra (12/31/20) 
CHW Member, HSR 7 
CHW 
Texas A&M Health Science Center Rural and 
Community Health Institute 
College Station, Texas 77843 
979-436-0395 (W) 
iparra@tamhsc.edu 

Alma G. Swisher, MA, CHW 
(12/31/21) 
Public Member, HSR 6/5 South 
Presiding Officer 
Houston, Texas 77004 
agswisher@sgcglobal.net 

Dr. Elizabeth M. Vaughan-Cardenas, DO, 
MPH, RD, CHW Instructor (12/31/22) 
Professional Working with CHWs,  
HSR 6/5 South 
Physician 
Baylor College of Medicine 
Houston, Texas 77030 
713-873-3560 
Elizabeth.Vaughan@bcm.edu 

Tasha Whitaker (12/31/22)  
CHW Member, HSR 2/3 North  
CHW and CHW Instructor 
Independent Contractor 
mrstashawhitaker@gmail.com 
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